DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

User Department: Geographic Information From: Purchasing & Contracting
System (GIS)
CPA No. 1179052 Title: Enterprise License Agreement
Effective Date: September 10, 2019 Expiration Date: December 31, 2022
Contract APPROVED Amount: $1,584,000.00 Number of Chanie Orders to Date: 0
Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend
Enviornmental Research Systems Institute 1179052 Yes
User Department Recommendation: Renew [ ] Bid [ ] Extend [H]

Funding for Renewal Term: $528 ’ 000.00

(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General [ | Enterprise [ | 3 Digit Fund Code SPLOST [_] Category
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Justification:

This request is to extend for 1-year. This will give us additional time to negotiate and budget for a new
agreement.

igitally si Stacy G
Stacy Grear i vana oo 10/21/22
Department Director Signature _ Date
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve E Deny

Additional Comments: _
pelols mf%‘:gz:'g”e‘i by Delois

Robinson D zz2i0z 10/24/22

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date




	Check Box1: Yes
	Check Box2: Off
		2022-10-24T15:50:06-0400
	Delois Robinson


	Date4_af_date: 10/24/22


